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ASSISTANT DEANS 
 
John Dempsey Hospital          
 Dr. Scott Allen, Assistant Dean  860-679-2000 
 sallen@uchc.edu  
 Tara Rousseau, Administrative Assistant   860-679-4255 
 rousseau@uchc.edu   
 
Hartford Hospital           
 Dr. Kenneth J. Robinson, Assistant Dean  860-972-2908 
 kenneth.robinson@hhchealth.org  
      Angely D. Martinez, Manager, Medical Education  860-972-4097 
 angely.martinez@hhchealth.org 
   
St. Francis Hospital (Trinity Health of New England)         
 Dr. David Shapiro, Chief Medical Officer, Assistant Dean   860-714-7040 
 dshapiro@trinityhealthofne.org 
 Sharon Silas, Administrative Assistant  860-714-7029 
 SSilas@TrinityHealthOfNE.org   
  
Hospital for Central Connecticut         
 Dr. Jeffrey Finkelstein, Assistant Dean  860-224-5554 
 jeff.finkelstein@hhchealth.org 
 Sue Pagano, Executive Assistant  860-224-5640 
 Susan.Pagano@hhchealth.org 
  Dr. Steven Hanks, id, 
Connecticut Children's Medical Center       
 Dr. Christine Radar, Assistant Dean  860-545-9366 
 crader@connecticutchildrens.org 
 Katherin Lopez, Administrative Assistant  860-545-9366 
 KLopez01@connecticutchildrens.org 
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